APPLICATIONS
The SER spring-operated hose reel includes
either one or two heavy-duty springs that are
factory installed to the outside of the reel
assembly; an operator pulls the hose down to a
convenient position, which locks the hose in
place; when no longer needed, the operator
can pull down on the hose so that the hose recoils
in a controlled manner.
SPECIFICATIONS
�� Lifting Capacity
Maximum load (hose and nozzle):
•	One Spring: 40 lbs (18 kg)
•	Dual Spring: 75 lbs (34 kg) - available for 850, 1050
and 1050-200 models only
�� Installation
On ceiling or wall; SER-450, 650, 850 and 1050 can be
mounted to a pivoting boom assembly (not available for
the SER-1050-200)
�� Model Range
SER-450 SER-650, SER-850, and SER-1050: 4 to 6 in.
(100 to 150 mm) hoses
SER-1050-200 for 8 in. (200 mm) hose
Note: �A hose mounting kit is needed for 450, 650, 850
and 1050 models, but not the 1050-200 model.
�� Order information
Article no. see remaining specifications

Trucks (Public Works,
Rental Fleets, etc.)
500-550 (850-935) 5 in. (125 mm)
Heavy Duty Trucks 650-800 (1020-1360) 6 in. (150 mm)
Off-Road (Constr.,
Compressor Tests, etc.)
1100-1400 (1900-2400) 8 in. (200 mm)
HOSE LENGTH RECOMMENDATIONS
Prod.no. Hose
Diameter
Maximum
Hose
Length
Weight
without Hose
SER-450-75 Ø 3 in. (75 mm) 24 ft (7,5 m) 97 lbs (44 kg)
SER-450-100 Ø 4 in. (100 mm) 20 ft (6 m) 97 lbs (44 kg)
SER-650-100* Ø 4 in. (100 mm) 33 ft (10 m) 108 lbs (49 kg)
SER-650-125* Ø 5 in. (125 mm) 25 ft (7,5 m) 108 lbs (49 kg)
SER-850-100 Ø 4 in. (100 mm) 32.8 ft (10 m) 119 lbs (54 kg)
SER-850-125 Ø 5 in. (125 mm) 36.1 ft (11 m) 119 lbs (54 kg)
SER-850-150 Ø 6 in. (150 mm) 32.8 ft (10 m) 119 lbs (54 kg)
SER-1050-100 Ø 4 in. (100 mm) 41 ft (12,5 m) 123 lbs (56 kg)
SER-1050-125 Ø 5 in. (125 mm) 41 ft (12,5 m) 123 lbs (56 kg)
SER-1050-150 Ø 6 in. (150 mm) 41 ft (12,5 m) 123 lbs (56 kg)
SER-1050-200 Ø 8 in. (200 mm) 32.8 ft (10 m) 123 lbs (56 kg)
Note: �Make sure the weight of the hose, hose stop and tailpipe
adapter selected do not exceed the SER lifting capacity.
Fan Mounting Kit: